26 WHEEL BLOCK SYSTEM — GENERAL CATALOGUE 02/2024
WHEEL BLOCK SYSTEM
RB 160
27 WHEEL BLOCK SYSTEM — GENERAL CATALOGUE 02/2024
 WHEEL BLOCK SYSTEM RB 160
Primary dimensions
1) �Due to the use of retained nuts M12 in the holes 14.5H11, the
threaded connection is attained as in section C-D
2) available with hole Ø30 F8
Weight:	approx. 22 kg
max. wheel load:	6 800 kg
Ordering examples RBA 160×47
Wheel block 160, driven, with internal taper, with two-sided wheel flange,
design Form 1, running tread 47 mm
RBN 160×47
Wheel block 160, not driven, without internal taper, with two-sided wheel flange,
design Form 1, running tread 47 mm
RBA 160×67
Wheel block 160, driven, with internal taper, with one-sided wheel flange,
design Form 2, running tread 67 mm
RBA 160
Wheel block 160, driven, with internal taper, with coating of PA12G,
design Form 6
Design RBA and RBN, refer to page 5
28 WHEEL BLOCK SYSTEM — GENERAL CATALOGUE 02/2024
 WHEEL BLOCK SYSTEM RB 160
Standard models
Form 1
two-sided wheel flange
Form 21)
one-sided wheel flange
on the drive side
Form 31)
one-sided wheel flange
opposite to the drive side
Form 4
no wheel flanges with
cylindrical runnning surface
Form 5
no wheel flanges with
spherical running surface
Form 6
with coating
of PA 12 G
Form 7
with coating
of Vulkollan
Form 8
with binding
of Vulkollan
Special models
Form 9
no wheel flanges
Form 10
with prismatic guide
Form 11
with concave groove
r = 1.1× track radius
(recommended)
Form 12
with middle wheel flange
Form 1
Running tread b1 for two-sided wheel flange
Form 2 and 3
Running tread b1 for one-sided wheel flange
minimal maximal Standard minimal maximal
20 68 47, 60 53.5 77.5
1)  Forms 2 and 3 are identical for the non-driven wheel block RBN
2)  Available in special design up to a wheel width of 85 mm
29 WHEEL BLOCK SYSTEM — GENERAL CATALOGUE 02/2024
 WHEEL BLOCK SYSTEM RB 160
Connection options
Top connection KA 160.1
Precisely fitted direct attachment
as bolted connection (welded
construction, roll section, etc.)
Top connection using locking screws for installation in accurately drilled connecting
constructions. No adjustment of the wheel blocks is required.
1 Set KA 160.1 comprising of:
4 Locking screws M16×45 – 10.9
4 Locking pins 18.5×1×14
Mounting parts for larger steal plate thicknesses and/or adjustable direct